Government Of Jammu & Kashmir Office Of the Superintendent/Member Secretary IMC ITI Doda Nagri Doda, Pin Code:- 182202

Email:-dodaiti6@gmail.com Tel. No.-01996-233056

EXTENSION OF TENDER NOTICE

Due to poor response in the tenders invited vide this office Notice No 01 of 2014-15 for Tools, Equipments & Machinery/Raw Material issued vide endorsement No. ITI/D/2014/714-17dated14-07-2014 under VTIP Scheme for the financial year 2014-15. It is for the information in general that the dates of issue and receipt of above mentioned tenders which was fixed on 02-08-2014 is hereby extended up to 14/08/2014, as per the decision of Chairman IMC ITI Doda. All other Terms and conditions along with other details of the Tender mentioned in the tender documents will remain the same. The Firms/Tendrers who have applied earlier need not to apply afresh. For more detail you may visit Directorate of Technical Education, J&K Website www.ikdte.org and also the Institutes website www.itidoda.in.

No.:- ITI/D/2014/743-46

Dated: - 31-07-2014 Superintendent/

(Member Secy.IMC, ITI Doda)

Copy To the:-

- 1. The Director Technical Education J&K, Srinagar for information Please
- 2. The Chairman IMC ,ITI Doda for information Please
- 3. The Deputy Director Director Technical Education Jammu for information Please
- 4- The Joint Director information with the request to kindly publish the notification in three leading local English daily Newspapers preferably Daily Excelsior, Kashmir Times & State Times atleast twice within a weak.